KANSASCORPORATION COMMISSION OR‘GlNAL  FormACoA

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION June 2009

CONFIDENT IALueL. coupierion Form

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE (a(aq (g
OPERATOR: License #_ 4058 KCC APINo. 15 - 983-21.679~ 0000
Name: Ametican Warrior, Inc K ' Spot Description: SW-SW-SE-NE
Address 1; _P O Box 399 DEC 2 2 ZE SW_SW SE NE g, 16 Twp. A s R ﬁ? [ East[¥] West
Address 2; \ | 25{2 R‘/‘l Feetfrom [ ] North/ W] South Line of Section
City; _Garden City State; K8 ___ zjp; 67846, 1"567 1257 iérom [J East | /] west Line of Section
Contact Person: __Kevin Wiles, Sr RECEPV'ED Footagesééalculat from N#hrest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: {820y _275-2963 Vine Onw Ose [lsw
CONTRACTOR: License #_5929 DEC 2 2 2010 County: _Hodgeman
Name: __Duke Drilling Co K ~ WIC A Lease Name: _onald Brian well # _C#1-18
Wellsite Geologist; J2s0n Alm CC WICHITA Field Name; __Wildcat
Purchaser: . N/A Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Designale Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground; 2319 Kelly Bushing: 2330°
[ New well {_] Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 4310°___ plug Back Total Depth: __ 4475’
Y] oil ] wsw ] swD [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 224 Feet
] Gas 1 paa [ZJENHR [ siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [ [No
[ oc [ esw L] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 1527 Feet
[] M (Coat Bed Methans) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from; Suriace
Cathodi ] \ ., elc.). '
[ cathodgic L] other (Coro, Expl., otc:) feet depth to: 1527 w/ 135 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Weil Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original . i Origi :
riginal Comp. Date M Original Total Depth Chiloride content: _18750 ppm  Fluid volume: 97 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
0 pening pe [] . Dewatering method used: EVAPORATION
[ Conv. to Gsw
{1 Plug Back: \ Plug Back Total Depth Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
] Commingled Permil & Operator Name:
(7] Dual Compietion Parmit #; )
. Lease Name: License #:
[ swb Permit #:
] ENHR Permit Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [Jeast[ Jwest
[] Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
10/25/10 11/1/10 11/29/10
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Racompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An originat and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be atached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wefls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and i hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- M
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with Latter of C rde']t'amy R“e""’d I ZJ { 2
and the slatements herein are compleie and correct to the best of my knowledge. Dater IA,Z‘

D onfldential Release Date:

W Wirellne Log Received
Signature: ¥ SO L] Geologist Report Received

¥

e Geologist . 12/20/10 (7] uic pistripGtion m [ _{‘
Title: : -
e Date ALT 1 [ T ] Approved by: Date: [ ﬁ




Side Two

Operator Name; American Warrior, Inc i ease Name: _Renald Brian Well#. C#1-16 KQ .

sec. 16 wp2l s R 2@5 [ East [7] West County: _Hodgeman DECZZ 200

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving ".@Q%HDENT‘AL
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Jves No Stone Corral 1570" +760
Cores Taken [ ves No Base Stone Corral 1609’ +721
Electric Log Run Yes [_No 3748 1418
Electric Log Submitted Electronically (Jves [JNeo Heebner B
{If no, Submit Copy} Lansing 3793 -1463
List Ali E. Logs Run: Pawnee 4214 -1944
DIL, MEL, DC/PL Cherokee 4341° -2011
Mississippi 4412 -2082
CASING RECORD New | Jused
Report all strings set-cenductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilted Set (in 0.0 Lbs. / Ft, Depth Cament Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24% 224' Common 125 3%cc 2%gel
Production 8-7/8" 5-1/2" 174 4499 EA-2 125 Flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Cepth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
P Top Bottom
—-.. Perforate
—— Protect Casing
—— Plug Bagk TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Usad) Depth
4 4420'-442¢' 500 Gal 20%MCA Same
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2-3/8" 4507 Yes Do
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Method:
N/A (] Flowing Pumping | JGasLit [ Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bhls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours N/A N/A N/A
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRCDUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold Used on Lease ] Cpan Hole Pert, [ bually comp,  [] Commingled
] {Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4}
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) E] Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Geological Report DEC 2 zczam

CONFIDENTIAL
American Warrior Inc.
Ronald-Brian C #1-16
2522 FNL & 1307’ FEL
Sec. 16 T21s R25w
Hodgeman County, Kansas

RECEIVED
DEC 22 2010

KCC WICHITA

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:
Geologist:

Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation:

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:

Electric Logs:

Drillstem Tests;

Problems:

Remarks:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.

Ronald-Brian C # 1-10

2522° FNL & 1307° FEL

Sec. 16 T21s R25w

Hodgeman County, Kansas

API # 15-083-21679-0000 KCC

DEC 2 2 200

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5 CONFIDENTIAL

Jason Alm, Harley Sayles
QOctober 25, 2010
October 31, 2010

2319’ Ground Level
2330’ Kelly Bushing

Jetmore KS, North on Hwy 283 to X rd. West on X
rd 8mito210rd. South2mion210rdtoV rd.
West on V rd 1 mi. North and then Northwest into
location.

224 8 5/8” 244# surface casing with 125 sacks
Class A, 4499° 5 1/2” 17# production casing with
125 sacks EA-2

10” wet and dry, 3700° to RTD

3600° to RTD

Dual Induction, Microresistivity, Dual
Compensated Porosity

One, Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Andy Carrera”

Blown mud pump 10/27/10, had to be replaced.
Down for 8 % hours.

None. RECEIVED
DEC 22 2010

KCC WICHITA



Mississippian Warsaw

Formation Tops

Formation
Anhydrite
Base
Heebner
Lansing
Stark
BKc¢
Marmaton
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Mississippian
RTD

Ronald-Brian C # 1-16
Sec. 16 T21s R25w
2522' FNL & 1307' FEL
1570, +760
1609', +721
3748',-1418
3793, -1463
4073',-1743
4168', -1838
4196', -1866
4274', -1944
4317, -1987
4341, -2011
4412', -2082
4511, -2181

Sample Zone Descriptions

(4419°, -2289):

Covered in DST #1

KCC
DEC 22 200

CONFIDENTIAL

Dolo — Off white to light gray, fine to medium sucrosic
crystalline with fair to good inter-crystalline and vuggy
porosity, fair scattered oil stain with complete saturation,

slight show of free oil, fair odor, bright yellow
fluorescence.

RECEIVED
DEC 22 2010

KCC WICHITA




Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing Inc.
“Andy Carrera”
DST #1 Mississippian Warsaw
Interval (4391° —4432") Anchor Length 41°
IHP —-224904#
IFP —-45”-BOB, 32 min 23-98 #
IS1 - 45” — No return 1096 #
FFP —45" -6 in blow, in 45 min 111-147#
FSI  —-45” —No return 1012 #
FHP —2232#
BHT - 120°F
Recovery: 120° GIP
195" GMCO (30% Gas, 40% Oil, 30% Mud)
120° GOCM (40% Gas, 20% Oil, 40% Mud
( ) KCC
DEC 22 2010
CONFIDENTIAL
Structural Comparison
American Warrior, Inc, American Warrior, Inc. American Warrior, Inc.
Ronald-Brian C# 1-16 Rongld-Brian # 1-15 Nuss #2-10
Sec. 16 T21s R25w Sec. 15 T21s R25w Sec, 10 T21s R25w
Formation 2522' FNL & 1307 FEL | 2130' FNL & 1119’ FWL 2130' FNL & 1119 FWL
Anhydrite 1570', +760 1575', +766 (+6) 1567, +763 (+3)
Base 1609', +721 1614', +727 (+6) 1606', +724 (+3)
Heebner 3748, -1418 3760, -1419 +1) 3735, 1405 (-13)
Lansing 3793, -1463 3805, -1464 (+1) 3778', -1448 (-15)
Stark 4073', -1743 4091, -1750 +N 4062', -1732 (-11)
BKc 4168', -1838 4186', -1845 +7) 4158', -1828 (-10)
Marmaton 4196', -1866 4214', -1873 +7) 4182, -1852 (-14)
Pawnee 4274', -1944 4296', -1955 (+11) 4272, -1942 (-2)
Fort Scott 4317, -1987 4339, -1998 (+11) 4310', -1980 -7
Cherokee 4341', -2011 4363', -2022 {+11) 4336', -2006 (-5)
Mississippian 4412', -2082 4440', -2099 {(+17) 4400', -2070 -12)
RTD 4511',-2181 4524', -2183 4491', -2161
RECEIVED
DEC 2 2 2010
KCC WICHITA

4



Summary

The location for the Ronald-Brian C #1-16 well was found via 3-D seismic
survey, The new well ran structurally higher than expected via the survey. One drill
stem test was conducted which was positive. After all gathered data had been examined
the decision was made to run § 1/2 inch production casing to further evaluate the Ronald-
Brian C #1-16 well.

Recommended Perforations KCe
DEC 2 2 2010
Mississippian: (44200 — 4426°) DST #1 CONFIDENTIAL
Respectfully Submitted,
Harley K. Sayles
American Warrior Inc.
RECEWVED
DEC 2 2 2010
KCC WICHITA




CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledyes receipt of the materials and services iisted on this ticket
APPROVAL

5 Wl FT EAARGE 10 ﬂm R U\S{:\ S Q TICKET
e . < /S N
o I
S, "By, 1 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D4 i U ™ PAGE oF
Services, Inc. cé’ Q\Q %{‘5' ‘\\()?\\*\ 1 /
SERVICE LOGATIONG WELLUPROJECT NC. TEASE COUNTYARARH %) STATE [CTY ““ h DATE OWNER
£ Gy, K Ronain Bayaut - Itol Hortemal KS. TE’mokS’ KS.  ignov/D
2. TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR ’ ) RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ’ ORDER NO.
Bie| Eores LWL Sery ) ecation
i WELL TYPE WELL CATEGCRY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NQ. WELL LOCATION ;
. Ol deviicemenT | Cemens Port Cownr Mo R X Buo 25 1y u) My
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS , ’ ’ '
REFERENCE e e DESCRPTION o Tow| o7 Tom]  ehee AMOUNT
<S5 ] MILEAGE d*/I O 30 Mic ! S, e /S5O :@2
S D [ P p CUARLE [ /519 fr | HODE| /6D
DS / et Lotiag OPENG T, /38 | 350 'sooi
290 ] AR Lo | 351 35
- T ow
R 2lo / 2% At S (ks ! /2 S/ %
: o |OD
330 I Suwie MLl Density STAupagiy | /35Ky I /S ,@ K0RS Il’j
SR\ I Seeo\ce Oueey OEMENT /'75{35« L /128 2R 32
SB3 | TRAY L 1384 /b5 | 3060, 2 Ty /P A0 178
| | | !
| | | |
| | | |
.L | s |
| i : D [ f
LEGAL TERMS: Cuslomer hereby acknowledges and agrees 1o - SURVEY AGREE Ineeinen | aGREE | *lp
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: R e ED PAGE TOTAL L// 1% §/ |
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :'VETU"’“&E:SNL%(;? :\ND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. CEWAS |
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR T0 SWIFT SERVIC ES’ INC. %ﬁﬁ; Hd&ﬂ'mn |
START CF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOQDS PO. BOX 466 ér;ECPUEL?\FOSh}"SED 108 TAX /ﬂ I é Z
X o NESSCITY,KS 67560  fieetsmvermroeee 245% }
M. YES OwNo
O pM. -798- .
I q Nov /) /o0 PM 785-798-2300 D] CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND T 43¢ 3' 5,4

Thank You!




JOBLOG / SWIFT Senvices, fuc. P59 v/ D [PFE™

F 4

) . PE TICKEY
&:;2‘:{\%\\3&&\09\ HELLAD L’ERASDEM:BR%G -1 ® IY:PW\EM’\ PRI &“u AR No) ‘?‘35‘&:
c‘:“éﬁ" TIME (';?,‘;‘Fi gs‘ﬁl] U[g‘fu : UMPSC TUP;:ESURE (:s:{q'me DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
CR3S O LobATION
"R (oiior@ 1S9

CRY7 N /000 | Tagssuke Aunucas HEWS .

RSP 2 N <o |DPEN Toss Cou_aa/ Take Lus, RATE

RS3 | ¢ 7%- ~N 00 Pk 138 < SMD @l/.ﬂplob'

3 4a |~| | X0 DiseLace Cement

CARCWATE 2D Sx To BIT

ST, ~ /05D LLOSE PRI Ot iAR PRESSURE wp (HEWD

CAL] | Runt HI1s
o923 | 3 A0 N 300 | REVERSE (LA DEC22201)
CONFIDENTIAL-
0933 blasy TRk
[0DD 6 Compite
ThAxks ® {1D
A0 JEFE DAVE.
‘lyéki;:
0@4 ) “‘-74’:52;}.%
4'0,-1 ’f,_,, /,r?
Yo, -
“‘”7/‘%




N
IF’T CRARGE A 3 m{\ | — ___l‘_:_.u < § TICKET
MEBTTAL Wiakhioh, TAC g7 o~ LT 40
ADDRESS G 9 LL(I.) ~ O 1o ig
\l~c’ D e =
Pamaiat CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N QO PAGE OF
Services, Inc. Q?, O 1 2
ERVIDE LOCAFIONS v WELLIPROJECT NG, TEASE " COUNTYRPARTSH @ATE n OATE OWNER
NI, - 1b podAd RRzAN € | Wapmad 97| Ko -1 SAME
2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
aee] Ouue D g | Lowrron
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELLLOGATON -/
4 Qre Devciormar] S0 Loorarag éf»i}.Q’f{, e Gl s P 2“_.
REF
EFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE NSTRUCTIONS | fk,fu.\ AJ
PRIC ONDARY ACCOUNTING
REFERERCE SO ART NOMEER loc| acct | OF DESCRIPTION ary. Jum]| ar. Jum PRIGE AMOUNT
she | Mieace ™ 10 20lmr l Sie Lo© ;OO
1 | I
- 8N i PumP cuAGE poel HYQY9Pr | 10000l Hooloo
22\ | Lrwush Yot 2 |eAt l 2.5l ou <ol oo
224 i Ml Cusid SOO!&L : ! !oo 500:00
Hod 1 CWTRALIR RS Qieal shy” .s":?; ool 49900
o3 \ CEMIT BAWETS pN[3) | 200log|  Yuoloo
, i |
o | PoRT Contal  Todar 41| ! gza 1s2ah Eﬁ" 1900 ko] 1300100
. ‘ — a ;
ok \ AT Dowad Bt « Barr }yen l 2;2..":;!0; 2251 60
Lo ! INUAT FLoAT Snot WAV oy | 1en I Slool 298 l
Hi3 { ROTATZA G HGAD ROITA) I :mm l f oloo 50100
] |
| | | |
| % I O l !
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE | pecinen | AcREE
. —1——-1 PAGET
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: e o WED PAGETOT SHYLI00
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ::Er u\ygggiﬁgg;mo |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. OUR SERVICE WAS B ool <o
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTONIER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR T0 SWIFT SERVICES, INC. ;i“;g:f&igﬁsg;&ﬁﬂ; 214 r]i%
S_TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O' BOX 466 éNN?PERF NS D JOB TAX [
X NESS CITY, KS 67560  evoremereswromsmvee }
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED E AN, O YEs ONo I
- 1- 10 0200 " 785—798-2300 TOTAL l
[J CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

SWIFT OPER‘TO

AIE L\)“} LM.}

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby ackno wledges receipt of the materials ang services listed an this ticket.

| Thank You!



TICKET CONTINUATION TIOKET -
PO BoX 466. No. | 2923
Ness City, KS 67560

o i [ Airn e Tor_owmed ¢ 1u Pl T3 T
. 3 ] ’ g o % b . gx%g% : ;,jif T o
32% | STANDARN Cemosr .én 2| NS cs i l24on| 210000
2716 \ Flocets .(’9\:\% S <0 s | ) 10 15100
283 I AT "E':'\, Sg qoolas I sl 13500
224 | CALSsAL 64"6£‘ ggws RG_D:QS 39!00 ?-Llo:og_
292, n HAWY 222 il 123188 | ool 2S00
290 1 D-ATQ 2 leac @.@ __35loo 70loo

' ; < -\j\' § E |

— Y £ | |

| | 1y | |

I ¥ | i

: \é ' f

| | | I

[ I I !

! i | |

| [ | I

] | ] I

i i ; !

| | I I

| | ! I

B

I I : I

—— = I

! ! | I

i | | |

| | |

——

|

S g ‘ | SERVICE CHARGE ' CUBIC FEET l I
<Ql } TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES Ir}s . ’ i$ 2bl=50
(822 10 : 183,25 2500 250100

S\




SWIFT Senvices, luc '

JOBLOG [P -1 - 1o ™
usro:zn oD LI WELLNO n {ZES:EA N HCH Joa Lw&{wﬁl’)ﬂé .mlmuo] 2923
C%’_‘T TIME (g‘;{"’i ™ UME :umpsc m';'}:gs"-“ ﬂ:igsmc DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND u.mg% C
o0 oN LQ&\%J . DEC'H'?BW_
Q1S svart 50" chugae ) We CONFIDENTIAL
- Ysio <67 4999
TP - '45’01 s'L2 1y
sT-ab
P as~ 1,3 3,1 9 1,13,"0,712
LMY RS - 6,*1!
DT coldl « 152 PN
0430 D2oP AU - CiRluATE T RISTATE
osio | & 12, v Yo [Pumd o0 cat mubrzunH
osiz | b 20 v Y50 |PumP 20 e K- FosH
0320 -5 PG en (3ose) M (2owe)
os25| ' | 30 v 2oo [k comar 125 v ca4-2 = 5. 4 POG
052 WAS our PuMmP - L1zasg
038 CILINE (W Dotoa) Pros
oo [ "7 ) v Dreface PG
0szg| bl 1040 1500 |0Lol Dota) = P P UVicH 24 PLoG
oz OV s Pir- HED I~
:‘TFCE%_
LA TROCY - %L,
KCr, 0
ob30 TOR comPirTs ") /CH/,?:;
T Yo
wﬁxwa Jerr, Lang




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 036355

'I‘o Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
“Youare hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

REMITTO PQ.BOX 3l SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Geveak Bewd Us
. £.a40 SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED QUT ION LOCATION [JOB START JOB FINISH
DAE_ 10~ e [ 239 | 2T W Y3epon 3o Pws
Wawal X COUNTY STATE
LEASE Bvlqu. |WELL# € i-1b |LOCATION Retwaors Fuwend a0 Modyama] WH
OLD OR@ (Circlc one) 16 Mot Te RW 1 RN MQ.,&\_\. e
CONTRACTOR Dulec S OWNER Qywnerltmmm, asswwis”
TYPE QF JOB_Swun~dat e
HOLESIZE 1173 TD. 22.5 CEMENT .
CASING SIZE ¥.%, DEPTH 224 AMOUNT ORDERED _{ @EH% CAabs A 324°¢
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 23 &l
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL, DEPTH ' _
PRES, MAX MINIMUM COMMON___ /2§ @ /3.50 763772
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENTLEFTINCSG. /% GEL 3 @ R 25 bo, T
PERFS. CHLORIDE _ & @ S5/.50 3DF.90
DISPLACEMENT ) 3.2.< ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _siSo) & g
#_ Bl HELPER Riso @
BULK TRUCK - @
# 344 DRIVER _BT1\ @
BULK TRUCK e
# DRIVER HANDLING /25 @225 _ 281. 2%
MILEAGE #25% AY %10 24z,  Roo.22
REMARKS: TOTAL 2438 22
p:‘?\g oo, Babtews Beeal - culablow
P $n waue] _ SERVICE
MY SRS 3 c\aedP IWmee 2Bnbel _ ‘
uPlacc 13-285 BRLS Huebn, wiate~ DEPTH OF JOB ALY
St 1w - _ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 9L 00
C.\ ‘\' 3 L +C, EXTRA FOOTAGE @
i Dovaad MILEAGE 2.5~ @ 700 [ 75 2P
MANIFOLD @ :
@
@
CHARGE TO: __ ¥ BAe= tusata, wassuwias
L2
STREET TOTAL /L%
CIFY______________STATE ZIp _
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

BERO®D

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was .
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ’
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (if Any)

TOTAL CHARGES _ 2Eoi

s

PRINTED NANk

SIGNATURE —_
e

a—
.

RECENED
DEC 27 ypy9

DISCOUNT [F PAID IN 30 DAS?C Wi CHI TA




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , iNg

B

= <)

American Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City Ks. 67846

ATIN: Harley Sayles

Ronald-Brian C#1-16

16-21s-25w Hodgeman
Job Ticket: 040018 DST#:1

Test Start: 2010.10.30 @ 21:23:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Miss

No Whipstock:

Time Tool Opened: 23:33:10
Time Test Ended: 04:51:29

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester; Andy Carreira
Unit No; 3N

Interval: 439100 ft (KB) To 4432.00 ft (KB) (TVD} Reference Blevations: 2330.00 ft (KB}
Total Depth: 4432.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2319.00 ft{CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #; 8352 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 14798 psig @ 4396.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2010.10.30 End Date: 20101031 Last Calib.: 2010.10.31
Start Time: 21:23:05 End Time: 04:51.29 Time On Btm: 2010.10.30 @ 23:31:40
Time Off Btm: 2010.10.31 @ 02:36:09 KGC
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB, 32 min. 9
IS: No Return DEC 2 2 201
FF. 6 inchblow in 45 min,
FS: No Return CONFIDENTI
— Pressure vs. Tima _ pRESSURE SUM MARY
s o T ey Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
bt [ {Min.) {psig) | (degF)
- 1 s i A - 0| 224984 | 114.11] Intial Hydro-static
o \ 2| 2347 | 113.62| Open To Fiow(1)
N \ = 48| 9864 | 116.50| Shut-In(1)
il t } } ¥ 1. . 93 | 1096.43 118.97 | End Shut-In{1)
! : : : 1 93| 11174 | 118.52| Open To Flow(2)
. | i I=¢ 138 [ 14798 | 119.32 Shut-n(2)
8 | | k 1.3 184 | 1012.25 | 120.61| End Shut-In(2)
[ : : : I 185 | 2232.00 121.16 | Final Hydro-static
a0 E } : : =
. I ! I 1.
| I wkn g [ T P -1 : ;
1 . . - ; N i
Dot 200 Hsn Time (Houn) i
Recovery Gas Rates
tangth () Description Volume (bbl) ] Choka [inches) IPressure (psig) |Gas Rats (MMcHid) I
120.00 GOCM g=40% 0=20% m=40% 0.59
195.00 GMCOg=30% m=30% 0=40% 1.28 RECENED
0.00 GIP=120ft 0.00 DEC 22 2010
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , ¢

American Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City Ks. 67846

ATTN:  Harley Sayles

Ronald-Brian C#1-16

16-21s-25w Hodgeman
Job Ticket: 040018 DST#:1

Test Start: 2010.10.30 @ 21:23:05

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP deg AF
Mud Weight: 9,00 Ib/gal Cushign Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/gt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.80 in* Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: chmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4500.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
120.00 | GOCM g=40% 0=20% n=40% 0.5904
195.00 | GMCOg=30% m=30% 0=40% 1.278
0.00 | GIP=120ft 0.000]
Total Length; 315.00ft Total Volume: 1.868 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

RECEIVED
DEC 22 2010

KCC WICHITA

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 040018

Printed: 2010.10.31 @ 08:02:56 Page 2




DST Test Nurrber: 1

Senal # 8352 Outside  American Warrior in¢, 16-21s-25w Hodgeman
Pressure vs. Time
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